

# Bristol Farms

## HOLIDAY INGREDIENT LIST:

### MEATS

#### **BRISTOL FARMS WHOLE ROASTED TURKEY:**

Ingredients: Free Range Antibiotic-free Turkey, Water, Salt, Pepper, Thyme

#### **ROASTED BONELESS TURKEY BREAST:**

Ingredients: Turkey, Water, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Phosphate

#### **SLOW-ROASTED PRIME RIB:**

Ingredients: Choice Natural Prime Rib (Beef), Granulated Garlic, Salt, Pepper

#### **GLAZED SPIRAL HAM:**

Ingredients: Sugar, Cinnamon, Paprika, Cloves

#### **SMOKED TURKEY:**

Ingredients: Free Range Antibiotic-free Turkey, Water, And Salt

#### **POACHED SALMON FILLET:**

Ingredients: Salmon, Lemon, Lemon Juice, Chablis Wine (Grapes, Sulfites), Green Onion, Pink Peppercorns, Dill Weed

**ALLERGEN INFO CONTAINS: FISH**

#### **SLOW-ROASTED PORK LOIN:**

Ingredients: Pork, Water, Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Diced Yellow Onion, Buttermilk (Cultured Nonfat Milk, Milk, Sodium Citrate, Vitamin A Palmitate), Granulated Sugar, Canola Oil, Whole Eggs, Citric Acid, .15% Water Added, Diced Carrots, Diced Celery, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors[Lactic Acid, Starter Distillate]), Corn Meal, Corn, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Granny Smith Apple, Apple, Sage, Mirepoix Base (Vegetable Puree [Carrots, Celery, Onion], Salt, Onion Powder, Sugar, Corn Oil, Potato Starch, Carrot Powder, Extract Of Carrot, Spices, Extractives), Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Garlic Powder, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Potato Starch), Poultry Seasonings (Salt, Herbs, Dehydrated Garlic, Dehydrated Onion, Paprika)

**ALLERGEN INFO CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, WHEAT**

**PERISHABLE KEEP REFRIGERATED**

### SIDES

#### **STUFFING TRADITIONAL:**

Ingredients: Stuffing Croutons (Organic Flour, Water, Organic Sugar, Sea Salt, Olive Oil, Fresh Yeast), Natural Pork Antibiotic Free, Diced Celery, Diced Yellow Onion, Mushrooms, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors[Lactic Acid, Starter Distillate]), Seasoning (Salt, Dextrose, Black Pepper, Fennel, Garlic, Oil Of Fennel, Natural Flavor), Chicken Base (Chicken, Salt, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Chicken Fat, Corn Starch, Sugar, Onion Powder, Turmeric, Sage, Thyme)

**ALLERGEN INFO CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT**

**PERISHABLE KEEP REFRIGERATED, MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES NUTS**

### **CORNBREAD STUFFING:**

Ingredients: Cornbread Stuffing Mix Bread Crumbs Only (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Yellow Cornmeal, Canola And/Or Sunflower Oil, Sugar, 2% Or Less Of Yeast, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Soybean Oil, Spices, Turmeric, Paprika, Natural Flavor, Calcium Propionate, Calcium Peroxide, Calcium Sulfate, Citric Acid, THBQ), Water, Diced Yellow Onion, Diced Carrots, Diced Celery, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors [Lactic Acid, Starter Disillate]), Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Thiamine Mononitrate, Folic Acid), Corn, Buttermilk (Cultured Nonfat Milk, Milk, Sodium Citrate, Vitamin A Palmitate), Granulated Sugar, Canola Oil, Eggs Cage Free (American Humane Certified Cage Free Whole Eggs, 0.15% Citric Acid, 0.15% Water), Corn Meal, Apple, Granny Smith Apple, Mirepoix Base (Vegetable Puree [Carrots, Celery, Onion], Onion Powder, Corn Oil, Potato Starch, Carrot Powder, Extract Of Carrot, Extractives), Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Potato Starch), Kosher Salt, Sage, Poultry Seasonings (Salt, Herbs, Dehydrated Garlic, Dehydrated Onion, Paprika)

**ALLERGEN INFO CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, WHEAT**

**KEEP REFRIGERATED-PERISHABLE, MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES NUTS**

### **SUN-DRIED CRANBERRY STUFFING:**

Ingredients: Celery, Stuffing Croutons (Organic Flour, Water, Organic Sugar, Sea Salt, Olive Oil, Fresh Yeast), Natural Pork Antibiotic Free, Diced Yellow Onion, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors [Lactic Acid, Starter Distillate]), Pistachios, Cranberries (Dried Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Triple Sec (Orange Peels), Navel Orange, Natural Hog Casing, Seasoning (Salt, Dextrose, Black Pepper, Fennel, Garlic, Oil Of Fennel, Natural Flavor), Chicken Base (Chicken, Salt, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Chicken Fat, Corn Starch, Onion Powder, Turmeric)

**ALLERGEN INFO CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, TREE NUTS**

**PERISHABLE KEEP REFRIGERATED, MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES NUTS**

### **GREEN BEANS ALMONDINE:**

Ingredients: Green Beans, Almonds, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors [Lactic Acid, Starter Disillate]), Kosher Salt, Black Pepper

**ALLERGEN INFO CONTAINS: MILK, TREE NUTS**

**KEEP REFRIGERATED-PERISHABLE, MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES NUTS**

### **STEAMED ASPARAGUS:**

Ingredients: Asparagus

**KEEP REFRIGERATED-PERISHABLE, MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES NUTS**

### **BRUSSELS SPROUTS AU GRATIN:**

Ingredients: Brussels Sprouts, Heavy Cream, Leeks, Panko (Wheat Flour, Contains 2% Or Less Of The Following: Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt), Water, Bacon (Pork, Sea Salt, Cane Sugar, Natural Flavors, No Nitrates Added Except Naturally Occurring In Sea Salt And Celery Juice Powder, No Artificial Ingredients, Minimally Processed), Domestic Swiss Cheese (Part-Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Parmesan Cheese (Cultured Cow Milk, Enzymes, Cellulose, Natamycin), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors [Lactic Acid, Starter Disillate]), Parmesan Cheese (Part Skim Pasteurized Milk, Rennet), Corn Starch, Canola Oil, Garlic, Lemon Juice, Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Parsley, Nutmeg

**ALLERGEN INFO CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, SOY**

### **YAM SOUFFLE:**

Ingredients: Yams (Yams, Water, Corn Syrup, Sugar), Brown Sugar, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors [Lactic Acid, Starter Distillate]), Organic Flour, Organic Brown Sugar, Organic Molasses, Unsalted Butter, Organic Eggs, Baking Powder (Alum Free), Baking Soda, Ground Ginger, Ground Cinnamon, Sea Salt, Organic Vanilla, Marmalade (Sugar, Orange Juice, Orange Peel, Pectin, Citric Acid, Natural Orange Flavor), Rum, Lime, Kosher Salt

**ALLERGEN INFO CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, WHEAT**

**PERISHABLE KEEP REFRIGERATED, MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES NUTS**

### **CANDIED YAMS:**

Ingredients: Yams (Yams, Water, Corn Syrup, Sugar), Pecans, Pure Maple Syrup, Brown Sugar, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors [Lactic Acid, Starter Distillate])

**ALLERGEN INFO CONTAINS: MILK, TREE NUTS (PECANS PRODUCT OF USA)**

**PERISHABLE KEEP REFRIGERATED, MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES NUTS**

### **HONEY GLAZED BABY CARROTS:**

Ingredients: Carrots, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors[Lactic Acid, Starter Disillate]), Water, Honey, Mirepoix Base (Vegetable Puree [Carrots, Celery, Onion], Salt, Onion Powder, Sugar, Corn Oil, Potato Starch, Carrot Powder, Extract Of Carrot, Spices, Extractives), Kosher Salt, Black Pepper

**ALLERGEN INFO CONTAINS: MILK**

**KEEP REFRIGERATED-PERISHABLE, MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES NUTS**

### **SCALLOPED POTATOES:**

Ingredients: Potato, Heavy Cream, Swiss Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Milk (Milk, Vitamin D), Eggs Cage Free (American Humane Certified Cage Free Whole Eggs, 0.15% Citric Acid, 0.15% Water), Kosher Salt, Black Pepper, Nutmeg

**ALLERGEN INFO CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK**

**KEEP REFRIGERATED-PERISHABLE, MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES NUTS**

### **MASHED POTATOES:**

Potatoes, Whole Milk, Butter, Salt, Pepper

**ALLERGEN INFO CONTAINS: MILK**

### **BUTTERNUT SQUASH RISOTTO:**

Ingredients: Water, Diced Butternut Squash, Diced Yellow Onion, Arborio Rice, Parmesan Cheese (Part Skim Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Rennet), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors [Lactic Acid, Starter Disillate]), Canola Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Chicken Base (Chicken, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Chicken Fat, Corn Starch, Sugar, Onion Powder, Turmeric, Natural Flavor), Kosher Salt, White Pepper

**ALLERGEN INFO CONTAINS: MILK**

**KEEP REFRIGERATED-PERISHABLE, MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES NUTS**

### **BUTTERNUT SQUASH SOUP:**

Ingredients: Water, Diced Butternut Squash, Diced Yellow Onion, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Ginger Root, Mirepoix Base (Vegetable Puree [Carrots, Celery, Onion], Salt, Onion Powder, Sugar, Corn Oil, Potato Starch, Carrot Powder, Extract Of Carrot, Spices, Extractives), Brown Sugar, Kosher Salt, Cinnamon, Coriander, Ground Cumin, Black Pepper

### **CRANBERRY SAUCE FRENCH BRANDY CHUTNEY:**

Cranberry Chutney Sauce (Whole Cranberries, Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Brandy, Roasted Pecans [Oil [Canola, Soybean, Cottonseed]], Orange Juice Concentrate (100%), Hazelnuts, Orange Peel [Water, Citric Acid] Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Cloves)

**ALLERGEN INFO CONTAINS: TREE NUTS, SOY**

### **CRANBERRY SAUCE:**

Cranberry Sauce (Cranberries, Brown Sugar, Water, Orange Juice Concentrate (100%), Sea Salt)

### **TURKEY GRAVY:**

Turkey Gravy (Chicken Stock [Water, Chicken Stock Concentrate[Chicken Stock, Salt, Spices]], Water, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Butter [Cream, Salt], Wheat Flour, Turkey, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Turkey Flavor [Turkey Broth, Turkey Fat, Salt, Flavor, Onion Powder], Salt, Seasoning [Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Salt], Spices And Nisin Preparation)

**ALLERGENS CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT**

## **HOLIDAY PORT AND CURRANT SAUCE:**

Ingredients: Turkey Gravy (Chicken Stock [ Water, Chicken Stock Concentrate [Chicken Stock, Salt, Spices]], Water, Modified Food Starch, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Butter [Cream, Salt], Wheat Flour, Turkey, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Turkey Flavor [Turkey Broth, Turkey Fat, Flavor, Onion Powder], Seasoning [Yeast Extract, Maltodextrin, Spices And Nisin Preparation), Port Wine 18% Alcohol, Currants, Diced Yellow Onion, Canola Oil, Sweet Chili Glaze (Sugar, Vinegar Powder [Distilled White Wine Vinegar, Food Starch], Modified Cornstarch, Dextrose, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Garlic, Soy Sauce Powder [Naturally Brewed Soy Sauce {Soybeans, Wheat, Salt}, Dextrin Salt], Sherry Wine Powder [Natural Flavoring, Sulfites], Spices, Bell Pepper, Caramel Color, Xanthan, Guar Gums, Natural Flavorings, With No More Than 2% Tricalcium Phosphate), Thyme, Rosemary

**ALLERGEN INFO CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT, SOY**

## **DESSERTS**

### **APPLE COBLER:**

Ingredients: Flame Roasted Apples (Fuji Apples, Brown Sugar, Sugar, Modified Corn Starch, Salt, Cinnamon, Caramel Color, Spice, Ascorbic Acid, Citric Acid), Unbleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Granulated Sugar, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors [Lactic Acid, Starter Disillate]), Streusel Topping (Sugar, Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Thiamin Mononitrate, Folic Acid], Partially Hydrogenated Soybean, Cottonseed Oils, Molasses Powder, Silicon Dioxide, Artificial Flavors, [Contains Milk Derivatives], Soy Lecithin), Eggs Cage Free (American Humane Certified Cage Free Whole Eggs, 0.15% Citric Acid, 0.15% Water), Baking Soda (Bicarbonate Of Soda), Vanilla Extract (Bourbon & Tahitian Vanilla Beans, Alcohol, Natural Vanilla Flavors), Kosher Salt, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Potato Starch), Pan Release (High Oleic Canola Oil, Soy Lecithin, Propellant, Adds A Trivial Amount Of Fat)

**ALLERGEN INFO CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, WHEAT, SOY**

**KEEP REFRIGERATED-PERISHABLE, MANUFACTURED IN A FACILITY THAT USES NUTS**

### **PUMPKIN CRUMB PIE:**

Ingredients: Organic Milk, Dipotassium Phosphate, Carrageenan, Vitamin D3, Pumpkin, Organic Hard Red Wheat, Organic Evaporated Cane Juice, Granulated Sugar, Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Stabilizers [Carob Bean And/Or Xanthan And/Or Guar Gums]), Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors[Lactic Acid, Starter Disillate]), Whole Eggs, Citric Acid, .15% Water Added, Heavy Cream, Brown Sugar, Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Pecans, Vanilla Extract (Bourbon & Tahitian Vanilla Beans, Alcohol, Natural Vanilla Flavors), Kosher Salt, Baking Soda (Bicarbonate Of Soda), Cinnamon, Cloves, Ground Ginger, Allspice, Nutmeg, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Potato Starch)

**ALLERGEN INFO CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, WHEAT, TREE NUTS,**